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Joint Seat Allocation Authority 2023
[ITs, NITs, IIEST, llITs and Other-GFTlIs for the Academic Year 2023-24

E-Counselling Services

Simplifying The Admission Process

Opening and Closing Ranks

Round No

1

Institute Type

Government Funded Technical Institutions

Institute Name

Institute of Technology, Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya (A Central University), Bilaspur, (C.G.)

Academic Program

ALL

Seat Type / Category

ALL

[suomn

Opening/Closing Ranks for Open Seats represent CRL. Opening/Closing Ranks for EWS, OBC-NCL, SC and
ST Seats represent respective Category Ranks. Opening/Closing Ranks for PwD Seats represent PwD
Ranks within Respective Categories.
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If the Closing/Opening rank has a suffix 'P’, it indicates that the corresponding rank is from

Institute of
Technology, Guru
Ghasidas
Vishwavidyalaya (A
Central University),
Bilaspur, (C.G.)

Institute of
Technology, Guru
Ghasidas
Vishwavidyalaya (A
Central University),
Bilaspur, (C.G.)

Institute of
Technology, Guru
Ghasidas
Vishwavidyalaya (A
Central University),
Bilaspur, (C.G.)

Institute of
Technology, Guru
Ghasidas
Vishwavidyalaya (A
Central University),
Bilaspur, (C.G.)

Institute of
Technology, Guru
Ghasidas
Vishwavidyalaya (A
Central University),
Bilaspur, (C.G.)

Institute of
Technology, Guru
Ghasidas
Vishwavidyalaya (A
Central University),
Bilaspur, (C.G.)

Institute of
Technology, Guru
Ghasidas

Preparatory Rank List.

Chemical Engineering (4 Al OPEN
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Chemical Engineering (4 Al OPEN
Years, Bachelor of (PwD)
Technology)

Chemical Engineering (4 Al EWS
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Chemical Engineering (4 Al OBC-
Years, Bachelor of NCL
Technology)

Chemical Engineering (4 Al SC
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Chemical Engineering (4 Al ST
Years, Bachelor of

Technology)

Civil Engineering (4 Years, Al OPEN

Bachelor of Technology)

https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/SeatAllotmentResult/CurrentORCR.aspx

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

43337

2682

9331

16424

7975

3690

47777

56982

2682

9818

19643

9316

4371

60843
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Vishwavidyalaya (A
Central University),
Bilaspur, (C.G.)

Institute of
Technology, Guru
Ghasidas
Vishwavidyalaya (A
Central University),
Bilaspur, (C.G.)

Institute of
Technology, Guru
Ghasidas
Vishwavidyalaya (A
Central University),
Bilaspur, (C.G.)

Institute of
Technology, Guru
Ghasidas
Vishwavidyalaya (A
Central University),
Bilaspur, (C.G.)

Institute of
Technology, Guru
Ghasidas
Vishwavidyalaya (A
Central University),
Bilaspur, (C.G.)

Institute of
Technology, Guru
Ghasidas
Vishwavidyalaya (A
Central University),
Bilaspur, (C.G.)

Institute of
Technology, Guru
Ghasidas
Vishwavidyalaya (A
Central University),
Bilaspur, (C.G.)

Institute of
Technology, Guru
Ghasidas
Vishwavidyalaya (A

Civil Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Civil Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Civil Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Civil Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Computer Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Computer Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Computer Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/SeatAllotmentResult/CurrentORCR.aspx

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

JoSAA

EWS

OBC-

NCL

SC

ST

OPEN

OPEN

(PwD)

EWS

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

9946

17965

8973

3404

19720

1336

7324

10186

20114

9878

3849

44902

1336

7690
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Central University),
Bilaspur, (C.G.)

Institute of
Technology, Guru
Ghasidas
Vishwavidyalaya (A
Central University),
Bilaspur, (C.G.)

Institute of
Technology, Guru
Ghasidas
Vishwavidyalaya (A
Central University),
Bilaspur, (C.G.)

Institute of
Technology, Guru
Ghasidas
Vishwavidyalaya (A
Central University),
Bilaspur, (C.G.)

Institute of
Technology, Guru
Ghasidas
Vishwavidyalaya (A
Central University),
Bilaspur, (C.G.)

Institute of
Technology, Guru
Ghasidas
Vishwavidyalaya (A
Central University),
Bilaspur, (C.G.)

Institute of
Technology, Guru
Ghasidas
Vishwavidyalaya (A
Central University),
Bilaspur, (C.G.)

Institute of
Technology, Guru
Ghasidas
Vishwavidyalaya (A

https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/SeatAllotmentResult/CurrentORCR.aspx

Computer Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Computer Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Computer Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Computer Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Computer Science and
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Electronics and

Communication Engineering

(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electronics and

Communication Engineering

(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

JoSAA

EWS
(PwD)

OBC-
NCL

OBC-
NCL
(PwD)

SC

ST

OPEN

OPEN
(PwD)

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

285

13758

953

5354

2657

41304

2123

285

16298

953

8473

3767

55320

2123
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Central University),
Bilaspur, (C.G.)

Institute of
Technology, Guru
Ghasidas
Vishwavidyalaya (A
Central University),
Bilaspur, (C.G.)

Institute of
Technology, Guru
Ghasidas
Vishwavidyalaya (A
Central University),
Bilaspur, (C.G.)

Institute of
Technology, Guru
Ghasidas
Vishwavidyalaya (A
Central University),
Bilaspur, (C.G.)

Institute of
Technology, Guru
Ghasidas
Vishwavidyalaya (A
Central University),
Bilaspur, (C.G.)

Institute of
Technology, Guru
Ghasidas
Vishwavidyalaya (A
Central University),
Bilaspur, (C.G.)

Institute of
Technology, Guru
Ghasidas
Vishwavidyalaya (A
Central University),
Bilaspur, (C.G.)

Institute of
Technology, Guru
Ghasidas
Vishwavidyalaya (A

Electronics and
Communication Engineering
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electronics and
Communication Engineering
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electronics and
Communication Engineering
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electronics and
Communication Engineering
(4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Industrial and Production
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Industrial and Production
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Industrial and Production
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/SeatAllotmentResult/CurrentORCR.aspx

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

JoSAA

EWS

OBC-

NCL

SC

ST

OPEN

EWS

OBC-
NCL

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

9037

16531

8496

4059

56922

11348

21853

9605

18634

9749

4380

69511

11840

23044

5/8



7/1/23, 8:00 PM

Central University),
Bilaspur, (C.G.)

Institute of
Technology, Guru
Ghasidas
Vishwavidyalaya (A
Central University),
Bilaspur, (C.G.)

Institute of
Technology, Guru
Ghasidas
Vishwavidyalaya (A
Central University),
Bilaspur, (C.G.)

Institute of
Technology, Guru
Ghasidas
Vishwavidyalaya (A
Central University),
Bilaspur, (C.G.)

Institute of
Technology, Guru
Ghasidas
Vishwavidyalaya (A
Central University),
Bilaspur, (C.G.)

Institute of
Technology, Guru
Ghasidas
Vishwavidyalaya (A
Central University),
Bilaspur, (C.G.)

Institute of
Technology, Guru
Ghasidas
Vishwavidyalaya (A
Central University),
Bilaspur, (C.G.)

Institute of
Technology, Guru
Ghasidas
Vishwavidyalaya (A

Industrial and Production
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Industrial and Production
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Information Technology (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Information Technology (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Information Technology (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Information Technology (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Information Technology (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)
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Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

JoSAA

SC

ST

OPEN

OPEN

(PwD)

EWS

OBC-

NCL

SC

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

9900

4536

37024

2120

8589

15607

8710

11254

5259

52491

2120

8787

18210

9637
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Central University),
Bilaspur, (C.G.)

Institute of
Technology, Guru
Ghasidas
Vishwavidyalaya (A
Central University),
Bilaspur, (C.G.)

Institute of
Technology, Guru
Ghasidas
Vishwavidyalaya (A
Central University),
Bilaspur, (C.G.)

Institute of
Technology, Guru
Ghasidas
Vishwavidyalaya (A
Central University),
Bilaspur, (C.G.)

Institute of
Technology, Guru
Ghasidas
Vishwavidyalaya (A
Central University),
Bilaspur, (C.G.)

Institute of
Technology, Guru
Ghasidas
Vishwavidyalaya (A
Central University),
Bilaspur, (C.G.)

Institute of
Technology, Guru
Ghasidas
Vishwavidyalaya (A
Central University),
Bilaspur, (C.G.)

Information Technology (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)
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Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

JoSAA

ST

OPEN

EWS

OBC-

NCL

SC

ST

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

Gender-
Neutral

3487

50455

10679

19409

9727

4049

4133

64987

11034

21904

10812

4614
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B Digital India
.

To Ermporwer
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