

## **Joint Seat Allocation Authority 2023**

IITs, NITs, IIEST, IIITs and Other-GFTIs for the Academic Year 2023-24



Round No	
1	
nstitute Type	
Government Funded Technical	Institutions
Institute Name	
Institute of Technology, Guru G	hasidas Vishwavidyalaya (A Central University), Bilaspur, (C.G.)
Academic Program	
Academic Program  ALL	
ALL	
Academic Program  ALL  Seat Type / Category  ALL	

Opening/Closing Ranks for Open Seats represent CRL. Opening/Closing Ranks for EWS, OBC-NCL, SC and ST Seats represent respective Category Ranks. Opening/Closing Ranks for PwD Seats represent PwD Ranks within Respective Categories.

If the Closing/Opening rank has a suffix 'P', it indicates that the corresponding rank is from Preparatory Rank List.

	Preparatory	Kalik Li	St.			
Institute	Academic Program Name	Quota	Seat Type	Gender	Opening Rank	Closing Rank
Institute of Technology, Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya (A Central University), Bilaspur, (C.G.)	Chemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Gender- Neutral	43337	56982
Institute of Technology, Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya (A Central University), Bilaspur, (C.G.)	Chemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN (PwD)	Gender- Neutral	2682	2682
Institute of Technology, Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya (A Central University), Bilaspur, (C.G.)	Chemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	EWS	Gender- Neutral	9331	9818
Institute of Technology, Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya (A Central University), Bilaspur, (C.G.)	Chemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OBC- NCL	Gender- Neutral	16424	19643
Institute of Technology, Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya (A Central University), Bilaspur, (C.G.)	Chemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	SC	Gender- Neutral	7975	9316
Institute of Technology, Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya (A Central University), Bilaspur, (C.G.)	Chemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	ST	Gender- Neutral	3690	4371
Institute of Technology, Guru Ghasidas	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Gender- Neutral	47777	60843

20, 0.00 1 111		000,	• •			
Vishwavidyalaya (A Central University), Bilaspur, (C.G.)						
Institute of Technology, Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya (A Central University), Bilaspur, (C.G.)	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	EWS	Gender- Neutral	9946	10186
Institute of Technology, Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya (A Central University), Bilaspur, (C.G.)	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OBC- NCL	Gender- Neutral	17965	20114
Institute of Technology, Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya (A Central University), Bilaspur, (C.G.)	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	SC	Gender- Neutral	8973	9878
Institute of Technology, Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya (A Central University), Bilaspur, (C.G.)	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	ST	Gender- Neutral	3404	3849
Institute of Technology, Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya (A Central University), Bilaspur, (C.G.)	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Gender- Neutral	19720	44902
Institute of Technology, Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya (A Central University), Bilaspur, (C.G.)	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN (PwD)	Gender- Neutral	1336	1336
Institute of Technology, Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya (A	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	EWS	Gender- Neutral	7324	7690

,						
Central University), Bilaspur, (C.G.)						
Institute of Technology, Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya (A Central University), Bilaspur, (C.G.)	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	EWS (PwD)	Gender- Neutral	285	285
Institute of Technology, Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya (A Central University), Bilaspur, (C.G.)	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OBC- NCL	Gender- Neutral	13758	16298
Institute of Technology, Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya (A Central University), Bilaspur, (C.G.)	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OBC- NCL (PwD)	Gender- Neutral	953	953
Institute of Technology, Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya (A Central University), Bilaspur, (C.G.)	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	SC	Gender- Neutral	5354	8473
Institute of Technology, Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya (A Central University), Bilaspur, (C.G.)	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	ST	Gender- Neutral	2657	3767
Institute of Technology, Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya (A Central University), Bilaspur, (C.G.)	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Gender- Neutral	41304	55320
Institute of Technology, Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya (A	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN (PwD)	Gender- Neutral	2123	2123

3, 0.00 PIVI		JUS/	V			
Central University), Bilaspur, (C.G.)						
Institute of Technology, Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya (A Central University), Bilaspur, (C.G.)	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	EWS	Gender- Neutral	9037	9605
Institute of Technology, Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya (A Central University), Bilaspur, (C.G.)	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	OBC- NCL	Gender- Neutral	16531	18634
Institute of Technology, Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya (A Central University), Bilaspur, (C.G.)	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	SC	Gender- Neutral	8496	9749
Institute of Technology, Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya (A Central University), Bilaspur, (C.G.)	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	ST	Gender- Neutral	4059	4380
Institute of Technology, Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya (A Central University), Bilaspur, (C.G.)	Industrial and Production Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Gender- Neutral	56922	69511
Institute of Technology, Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya (A Central University), Bilaspur, (C.G.)	Industrial and Production Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	EWS	Gender- Neutral	11348	11840
Institute of Technology, Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya (A	Industrial and Production Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OBC- NCL	Gender- Neutral	21853	23044

23, 6.00 FW		303/	~~			
Central University), Bilaspur, (C.G.)						
Institute of Technology, Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya (A Central University), Bilaspur, (C.G.)	Industrial and Production Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	SC	Gender- Neutral	9900	11254
Institute of Technology, Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya (A Central University), Bilaspur, (C.G.)	Industrial and Production Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	ST	Gender- Neutral	4536	5259
Institute of Technology, Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya (A Central University), Bilaspur, (C.G.)	Information Technology (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN	Gender- Neutral	37024	52491
Institute of Technology, Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya (A Central University), Bilaspur, (C.G.)	Information Technology (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OPEN (PwD)	Gender- Neutral	2120	2120
Institute of Technology, Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya (A Central University), Bilaspur, (C.G.)	Information Technology (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	EWS	Gender- Neutral	8589	8787
Institute of Technology, Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya (A Central University), Bilaspur, (C.G.)	Information Technology (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OBC- NCL	Gender- Neutral	15607	18210
Institute of Technology, Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya (A	Information Technology (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	SC	Gender- Neutral	8710	9637

3, 8:00 PM		00	DSAA			
Central University), Bilaspur, (C.G.)						
Institute of Technology, Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya (A Central University), Bilaspur, (C.G.)	Information Technology (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	ST	Gender- Neutral	3487	4133
Institute of Technology, Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya (A Central University), Bilaspur, (C.G.)	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	OPEN	Gender- Neutral	50455	64987
Institute of Technology, Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya (A Central University), Bilaspur, (C.G.)	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	EWS	Gender- Neutral	10679	11034
Institute of Technology, Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya (A Central University), Bilaspur, (C.G.)	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	OBC- NCL	Gender- Neutral	19409	21904
Institute of Technology, Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya (A Central University), Bilaspur, (C.G.)	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	SC	Gender- Neutral	9727	10812
Institute of Technology, Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya (A Central University), Bilaspur, (C.G.)	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	Al	ST	Gender- Neutral	4049	4614

This site is designed and hosted by NIC and the contents are provided by JoSAA.

For any further information, please contact JoSAA.





